UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS BOSTON DIVISION

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES I, LLC; INTELLECTUAL VENTURES II, LLC,	Case No. 1:16-cv-010860-PBS
Plaintiffs,	
v.	
EMC CORP.,	
Defendant.	

PLAINTIFFS INTELLECTUAL VENTURES I, LLC AND INTELLECTUAL VENTURES II, LLC'S NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiffs hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Judgment of the Court, pursuant to the Court's Order of November 9, 2020 ruling on Plaintiff's Motion pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 60 (Dkt. # 564)¹, and from the Court's summary judgment order of August 14, 2020 (Dkt. # 534), from the Court's claim construction order dated September 9, 2019 (Dkt. # 315), from the Court's summary judgment order of April 4, 2019 (Dkt. # 244), and from the Court's claim construction order dated March 13, 2019 (Dkt. # 236), and all other interlocutory orders entered in this action.

December 9, 2020

RUSS AUGUST & KABAT

<u>/s/_Brian D. Ledahl_</u>

Brian D. Ledahl (CA SBN 186579) bledahl@raklaw.com 12424 Wilshire Boulevard 12th Floor Los Angeles, California 90025 Telephone: (310) 826-7474 Facsimile: (310) 826-6991

David S. Godkin (BBO 196530) godkin@birnbaumgodkin.com
James E. Kruzer (BBO 670827) kruzer@birnbaumgodkin.com
BIRNBAUM & GODKIN, LLP
470 Atlantic Avenue
Boston, MA 02210
Telephone: (617) 307-6100
Facsimile: (617) 307-6101

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
INTELLECTUAL VENTURES I, LLC and
INTELLECTUAL VENTURES II, LLC,

¹ Intellectual Ventures notes that pursuant to the Court's Order regarding the Motion under Rule 60, the parties have submitted a proposed form of judgment that the Court has not yet entered. In an excess of caution, Intellectual Ventures files this notice of appeal within the time permitted following the Court's Order on the Motion under Rule 60. To the extent the Court subsequently

enters the proposed form of judgment, Intellectual Ventures hereby incorporates such judgment as within the scope of this appeal.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic service are being served on December 9, 2020, with a copy of this document via the Court's CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3). Any other counsel of record will be served by electronic mail, facsimile transmission and/or first class mail on this same date.

/s/ Brian D. Ledahl
